ROBERT B. FISHER STEVEN L. LAURENCE JEFFREY D. DEEN MARK A. FROMANG

June 19, 1998

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

JAMES P. WOODS

600002572466---1 -08/25/98--01071--006 \*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50

Re: Public Safety Chaplains' Association, Inc.

Dear Madame or Sir:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation for Public Safety Chaplains' Association, and a check in the amount of \$122.50, representing the filing fee, certified copy fee, and resident agent designation fee.

Please take the appropriate action and advise me if you have any questions.

Thanking you, Lam-STEVEN L. LAURENCE

SLL/dr Enclosures

Debbie GAVE
AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO
CORRECT CORP. SUFFIX
DATE <u>6-26-98</u> DOC. EXAM <u>4N</u>

AN 6-26-98

ణ డు న

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PUBLIC SAFETY CHAPLAINS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

#### ARTICLE I CORPORATE NAME

The name of this corporation is Public Safety Chaplains' Association, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office (and the mailing address) of this Corporation is 434 South Scott Avenue, Sanford, Florida 32771.

# ARTICLE III INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

Steven L. Laurence c/o Fisher, Laurence, Deen & Fromang, P.A. 101 Wymore Road, Suite 337 Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714

The Board of Directors from time to time may move the Registered Office to any other address in the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE IV ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT APPOINTMENT

COMES NOW Steven L. Laurence, and pursuant to §§607.0202(1)(g) and 607.0501(3), Fla.Stat. (1990), accepts the appointment as Registered Agent for Public Safety Chaplain's Association simultaneously with being designated and that he is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of that position as noted in §607.0505, Fla.Stat. (1990).

ç

ŝ

STEVEN L. LAURENCE

## ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the persons signing these Articles of Incorporation as the Incorporators are:

Rev. Jordan S. Beckner 434 South Scott Avenue Sanford, Florida 32771

# ARTICLE VI BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have five (5) directors initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by Bylaws adopted by the initial directors, but shall never be less than one (1).

## ARTICLE VII INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names of the initial directors of this corporation and their street addresses are:

Rev. Jordan S. Beckner 434 South Scott Avenue, Sanford, Florida 32771

٤.

Daryl Presley 815 South French Avenue, Sanford, Florida 32771

Rev. Patrick Donaldson 209 Dogwood Drive, Sanford, Florida 32771

Terri Murray 815 South French Avenue, Sanford, Florida 32771

Steven L. Laurence c/o Fisher, Laurence, Deen & Fromang, P.A. 101 Wymore Road, Suite 337, Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714

## ARTICLÉ VIII NATURE OF BUSINESS AND POWERS

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this Corporation is not for profit and to provide counsel, social and spiritual guidance and religious ministry to the men and women of Seminole County who serve and protect us each day.

# ARTICLE IX TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing upon filing of these artic

#### ARTICLE X AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, at a meeting of the Board of Directors, unless all of the directors sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Incorporators, have executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation on the  $\underline{18^{49}}$  day of June, 1998.

REV JORDAN S. BECKNER Incorporator / Director

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

**BEFORE ME**, a Notary Public personally appeared Rev. Jordan S. Beckner, to me known to be the person described as Incorporator and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation, and who is personally known to me or who has produced <u>*Hlouida duuies*</u></u> <u>*Mense B256-437-58-/3/-O*</u> as identification, on the <u>*I*84</u> day of June, 1998.



Debra Ridley AY COMMISSION # CC706898 EXPIRES February 3, 2002 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Notary Public, State of Florida C